14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 104,873,455 s 117,092,823 $ (65,298,435) $ 61,794.388 $ s 81.794,388

15 OPERATING INCOME s 19,101,546 s 21,780,887 $ (1.795,911) $ 19,984,956 $ s 19,984,956

Supporting Schedules: C-2 p. 1, C-2 p.2, C-3, C-5, C-17. C-20. C-21 Recap Schedules:

14

Exhibit 7: Net Operating Income - FPUC

Schedule C-1 FPUC

Florlda Public Service Commission

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Docket No.: 20220057-GU

Net Operating Income

ExplanaUon: Provide lhe calculation of net operating
Income par books for the historic base year
and tho prior year.

Page 1 of 1

Type of Data Shown:
Historic Base Year Data: 12131/2021
H'"istoric Base Year- 1: 12131/2020
Witness: M. Gattman

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended 12/31/2021

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Current

Prior Year Historic Baso
Ended YoarEnded

12/31/2020 12/31/2021 Company Jurisdictional
Une Total Company Total Company Adjusted Revenue Amount
No. Per Books Por Books Adjustments (2)- (3) Adjustment Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES s 92,962,652 s 104,209.9n s (45,890,690) s 58,319,282 s 58,319,282

2 OPERATING EXPENSES:
3 COST OF GAS s 31,229,335 s 36,044,900 s (36,044,900) S s
4 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 26,786,297 27,105,814 (2,850,911) 24,254,903 2-4,254,903
5 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 10,825,952 12,071,189 (544,701) 11,526,488 11,526,488
6 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 8,131,698 9,169,242 (4,009,029) 5,160,213 5,160,213
7 INCOME TAXES:
8 -FEDERAL 1,342,986 1,993,458 (668,956) 1,326,502 1,326,502
9 -STATE (29,466) (12,875) (116,384) (129,259) (129,259)

10 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
11 -FEDERAL 696,194 1,100,758 1,100,758 1,100,758
12 -STATE 699,057 889,785 889,785 889,785
13 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT· NET

14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 79,682.033 s 88,362.272 s (44,232,881) S 44,129,391 s s 44,129.391

15 OPERATING INCOME s 13,280,619 s 15,847,700 s (1,657,809) S 14,189,891 s s 14,189,891

Supporting Schedutas: C-2 p. 1, C-2 p.2, C-3, C-5. C-17, C-2O, C-21 Recap Schedu!es:

15

Exhibit 8: Net Operating Income - Central Florida Gas

Schedule C-1 CFG Net Operating Income Page 1 of 1

Florida Pub5c Service Commislion Explanation: Provide lhe calculalion of nel operating Type of Dala Shown:
Income per books for the historic base year Historic Base Year Data: 12/3112021

Company. Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation and Iha prior year. HlstorlcBascYoar-1: 12/31/2020
Witness: M. Gallman

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Net Operating lnccme. Historic Base Year Ended 12'31/2021

(1) (2) {3) (4) (5) (6)
Current

Prior Year Hlstoflc Base
Ended Year Ended

12/31/2020 12/31/2021 Company Jurisdictional

Line Total Company TOlalCompany Adjusted Ravenua Amount

No. Per Books Per Books Adjustments (2)-(3) Adjustment Proposed Rates

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 30,500,042 s 34,207,156 s (11,116,366) s 23,090,790 s 23,090,790

2 OPERATING EXPENSES:
3 COST OF GAS s 6,125,432 s 8,814,896 s (8,814,896) S s
4 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 10,999,202 11,419,422 (1,091,927) 10,327,495 10,327,495

5 OEPRECIA TION & AMORTIZATION 3,657,448 ·3,835.na (19,869) 3,815,910 3,815,910

6 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 2,340,151 2,563,663 (942,664) 1,620,999 1,620,999

7 INCOME TAXES:
8 -FEDERAL 908,638 831,003 (107,331) 723,672 n3,672

9 -STATE 68,165 30,387 (18,729) 11,658 11,658

10 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
11 -FEDERAL 298,274 427,271 427,271 427,271

12 ·STATE 177,373 243.210 243,210 243,210

13 INVESTMENT TAX CREOff • NET

14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 24,574,683 s 28,165.631 s (10,995,416) s 17,170,214 s s 17.170,214

15 OPERATING INCOME s 5,925,359 $ 6,041,525 s (120,950) S 5,920,576 s $ 5,920,576

Supporting Schedules: C-2 p. 1. C-2 p.2. C-3, C-5. C-17, C-20, C·21 Recap Schedules:

16

Exhibit 9: Net Operating Income - Indiantown

Schedule C-1 INDIANTOWN Not Op0f8Ung Income

Florida Pubfic Service Commission Exp4anation: Provide the calculatlon of net operating
Income per books for the historic base year

Company: Florida Public Ulllilies Company Indiantown Division and the prior year.

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Page 1 of 1

Type of Data Shown:
Historic Base Yeat Data: 12/3112021
Historic Base Year-1: 12/31/2020
Witness: M. Gallman

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended 12/31/2021

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Current
Prior Year Historic Base

Ended Year Ended
12/31/2020 12/31/2021 Company Jurisdictional

Line Total Company TotalCompany Adjusted Revenue Amount
No. Per Books Per Books Adjustments (2). (3) Adjustment Pro,posed Rates

OPERA TING REVENUES s 258,346 s 171,370 s (31,295) S 140,075 s 140,075

2 OPERATING EXPENSES:
3 COST OF GAS s 11,745 s 20,796 s (20,796) S s
4 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 183,923 170,608 (9. 183) 161,426 161,426
5 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 128,086 124,578 124.578 124,578
6 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 38.610 36,980 (1,017) 35,943 35,943
7 INCOME TAXES:
8 -FEDERAL (44,636) (44,724) 5,206 (39,518) (39,518)
9 -STATE (8,158) (6,715) 908 (5,806) (5,806)

10 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
11 -FEDERAL 19,499 (4.073) (4,073) (4,073)
12 -STATE 2.596 619 619 619
13 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT - NET

14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 331,645 s 298,050 $ (24,882) $ 273,168 $ s 273,168

15 OPERATING INCOME s (73,299) S (126,680) S (6,413) S (133,093) S s (133,093)

Suppor1Jng Schedules: C-2 p. 1, C-2 P..2. C-3, C-5, C-17. C-20, C-21 Recap SChedufes:

17

Exhibit 10: Net Operating Income - Ft. Meade

Schedule C-1 FT. MEADE Net OperaUng Income Pago 1 of 1

Florlcla Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide the calculatlon of net open,tlng Typo of Data Shown:
lncomo pc, books for tne hiStoric base year Historic Base Year Data: 1213112021

Company; Aorlda Public Utilltles Company Ft. Meade Division and the prior year. Hi:stortc Base Vear- 1: 12/31/2020
Witness: M. Gal!man

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Net Operating Income - HiStoric Base Year Ended 12/31/2021

(1) (2) {3) (4) (5) (6)
current

Prior Year Historic Base
Ended Year Ended

12/31/2020 12/31/2021 Company Jurisdlctlonal
Une Total Company Total Company Adjusted Revenue Amoun1
No. PorBooka Per Books Adjustmenls (2) - (3) Adjualment Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES s 253,981 s 285,192 s (55,995) S 229.197 s 229.197

2 OPERATING EXPENSES:
3 COST OF GAS $ 4,994 s 18,292 s (18.292) S s
4 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 219,198 182,507 (13.969) 168,538 168,538
5 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 30,039 30,860 30,BSO 30,SSO
6 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 46,284 47,694 (23,740) 23,954 23.954
7 INCOME TAXE~
8 -FEDERAL (44,749) (24,650) 9,149 (15,501) (15,501)
9 -STATE (7,263) (3,848) 1,596 (2,352) (2.352)

10 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
11 ·FEDERAL 31,604 10,348 10,348 10,348
12 •STATE 4.987 5,767 5,767 5,767
13 INVESTMENT TAX CREOfT • NET

14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 285.094 $ 266,871 s (45.256) S 221,615 s s 221,615

15 OPERATING INCOME $ (31,133) $ 18,321 s (10.740) $ 7,582 s s 7,682

Supporting Schedules: C-2 p. 1. C-2 p.2. C-3, C-5. C-17. C-20, C-21 Recap Schedules:

18

Exhibit 11: Capital Structure - Consolidated

&cDea111t 0.1 ~ Coll d C.pCal • I~ Awa11e

FIDMIPuotcleMCeCornmsllon ~ Pnw'Gltlllco~t ISomol'Q~racu,cfed
~c:apa!llnietlllllsdCIO:S1mtslllrllldlrfllll